504020380 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4067038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAYATO MIZUNO	09/07/2016
KOTARO NAKAMURA	09/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA CORPORATION
Street Address:	6, TAKEDA TOBADONO-CHO, FUSHIMI-KU, KYOTO-SHI
City:	КУОТО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	612-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15274886	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)744-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-744-2200

Email: cagrifone@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2900**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F9125-42100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD C. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Richard C. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=F9125-42100_Assignment#page1.tif source=F9125-42100_Assignment#page2.tif source=F9125-42100_Assignment#page3.tif source=F9125-42100_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039848 FRAME: 0263 504020380

source=F9125-42100_Assignment#page5.tif source=F9125-42100_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039848 FRAME: 0264 Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Hayato MIZUNO et al.			
Application No./Patent No.: Filed Herewith Filed/Issue Date: Filed Herewith			
Titled: MOBILE TERMINAL			
KYOCERA CORPORATION , a corporation			
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, gover	nment agency, etc.)		
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below	y):		
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.			
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):			
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	s) by the owners st.		
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who to right, title and interest are:	ogether own the entire		
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to right, title, and interest.	account for the entire		
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint in The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:	nventors was made).		
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to	account for the entire		
right, title, and interest.	account for the chine		
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.	t in the entirety (a ched.		
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options	s A or B below):		
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or thereof is attached.	ent was recorded in for which a copy		
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current	assignee as follows:		
1. From: To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From: To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office, U.S. Penertment of Commerce, P.O. Boy 1450. Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND EFES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)		
3, From:			To:		
			United States Patent and Tradema		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.	
4. From:			To:	Label Miller	
			United States Patent and Tradema		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.	
5. From:			To:		
			United States Patent and Tradema		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.	
6, From:			To:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.	
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).					
	•				
As reassig	quired by 37 CFR nee was, or conci	3.73(c)(1)(i), the docur urrently is being, submit	mentary evidence of the chain of tit tted for recordation pursuant to 37	tle from the original owner to the CFR 3.11.	
[NOT Divisi	E: A separate cop on in accordance	by (i.e., a true copy of the with 37 CFR Part 3, to	ne original assignment document(s record the assignment in the recor)) must be submitted to Assignment rds of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersia	ned (whose title is	s supplied below) is aut	horized to act on behalf of the assi	gnee.	
/Richard 0				2016-09-23	
Signature				Date	
Richard	C. Kim			40046	
Printed or Typ	ped Name			Title or Registration Number	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 039848 FRAME: 0266

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO,

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No Filed	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	⇒	WHEREAS, Hayato MIZUNO and Kotaro NAKAMURA	
·		(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and use	eful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	7	Mobile Terminal	
Insert Date of		for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America hundersigned (except in the case of a provisional application).	as been executed by the
Signing of Application Insert Name	⇒	on September 7, 2016 WHEREAS, KYOCERA Corporation	; and
of Assignee			
Insert Address of Assignee	-	of 6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi Kyoto 612-8501 Japan	.,
		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter design desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inve	
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	***	Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of Ame in any and all foreign countries.	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Duane Morris LLP (San Diego) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date <u>Sep. 7. 2016</u> .	Name of Inventor Hazato MIZUNO
(2) Date ,	Hayato MIZUNO Name of Inventor
	Kotaro NAKAMURA
(3) Date,	Name of Inventor
(4) Date,	Name of Inventor
(5) Date,	Name of Inventor
(6) Date	Name of Inventor
(7) Date,	Name of Inventor

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No.		Filed
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	→	WHEREAS, _	Hayato MIZUNO and Kotaro NA	AKAMURA
Insert Title of Invention	→	(hereinafter designate	ed as the undersigned) has (have) invented cert	tain new and useful improvements in
Insert Date of Signing of Application Insert Name of Assignee	⇒		ation for Letters Patent of the United State in the case of a provisional application). 8, 2016 KYOCERA Corporation	s of America has been executed by the
Insert Address of Assignee	→	of 6, Takeda Kyoto 612-85	a Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, 01 Japan	Kyoto-shi,
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	→	desirous of acquiri Letters Patent(s) t	ors, legal representatives and assigns (here ing the entire right, title and interest in a chat may be granted therefor in the United foreign countries.	nd to said invention and in and to any

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Duane Morris LLP (San Diego) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date,	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor Hayato MIZUNO
(2) Date Sep. 8. 2016	Name of Inventor Kotaro NAKAMURA
	Kotaro NAKAMURA
(3) Date,	Name of Inventor
(4) Date,	Name of Inventor
(5) Date,	Name of Inventor
(6) Date ,	Name of Inventor
(7) Date,	Name of Inventor